
The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, 
national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation.  Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO 

Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities 
(EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

REVISED: 5/19/2017 

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION 

ITB #: 19-070R Tentative Board Meeting Date*: 12/4/2018 

ITB Title: Pumps and Electric Motors # Notified: 174 # Downloaded:   16 

# of Responses Rec’d: 5 # of “No Bids”: 0 

For: Physical Plant Operations (PPO) ITB Opening Date : 11/7/2018 
(School/Department) 

Fund: TBD Advertised Date: 10/22/2018    

POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: ITB Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & 
Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on 11/13/2018 @ 3:00 pm and will remain posted for 72 hours.  Any person who is adversely affected 
by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. 
The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file 
a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that “The formal written 
protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based.” Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the 
District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement 
& Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended 
decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, 
Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, 
Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest. 

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC.  The Board meeting 
date stated above is tentative.  Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.  

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION 

VENDOR NAME(s)  ITEM(S) AWARDED 

CONDO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC. 13 
PUMPS: 19, 22, 23, 32, 35, 39 
ELECTRIC MOTORS: 42, 44, 45, 47, 48, 50 51 53, 54, 55, 56, 57 

ECONOMIC ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. 3, 4, 5, 7  
PUMPS: 17, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 32, 35, 39, 
ELECTRIC MOTORS: 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53, 
54, 55, 56, 57 

THE WARE GROUP, LLC, DBA JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 2, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16 
PUMPS: 18, 20, 30, 33,  
ELECTRIC MOTORS: 41, 42, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 52 

RICE PUMP & MOTOR REPAIR, INC. 1, 6, 14 
PUMPS: 17, 19, 21, 26, 28, 29, 39 
ELECTRIC MOTORS: 41, 42, 45, 49, 50, 56 

IN ORDER TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE SCHOOL SYSTEM AND IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE SCHOOL BOARD, THE ABOVE 
ITEMS ARE RECOMMENDED TO BE AWARDED TO THE BIDDER LISTED.  

FOR ITEMS: 8, 25, 27, 31, 34, 36, 37, 38, AND 40. NO BIDS RECEIVED. ITEMS WILL NOT BE REBID AT A LATER DATE.  ITEMS 
WILL BE PURCHASED ACCORDING TO STANDARD PURCHASING PROCEDURES.

CONTRACT PERIOD: JANUARY 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021. 

By: Date: 11/13/2018 
(Purchasing Agent) 

Page 1 of 8

http://www.demandstar.com/


19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Item # Description  Condo Electric 
 Economic 

Electric 
Motors 

 Johnstone 
Supply  Rice Pump  World Electric 

Supply 
 Proposed 

Replacement 
 Lowest Price Awarded Vendor Name

1
Close Coupled Pump Motor (15 HP, 208-230/460 Voltage, Three Phase,
3600 RPM) 867.57$    769.00$     769.00$    Proposed Replacement

2 Motor, A/C, 1/4 HP, includes bracket and capacitor 164.20$    148.62$    192.00$     148.62$    Johnstone Supply
3 Sprinkler, pump motor, 10HP 645.00$    516.27$    615.00$     1,089.00$      516.27$     516.27$    Economic Electric Motors
4 1-1/2 HP 230/460 Volt 3 PH 1140 RPM Condenser Motor 248.00$    305.92$    319.00$     248.12$     248.00$    Economic Electric Motors
5 Sprinkler, pump motor, 7.5HP 445.00$    316.27$    445.00$     790.00$     316.27$     316.27$    Economic Electric Motors
6 Sprinkler, face seal, shaft size 1.25 17.79$     17.79$    Rice Pump

7
1/4 HP Belt Drive Motor, Split-Phase, 1725 Nameplate RPM, 115 
Voltage, Frame 48 64.56$    84.00$     64.56$     64.56$    Economic Electric Motors

8 Coupling Sleeve - 9, E, Two Piece Split, EPDM Rubber -$     No Response
9 Recirculating Pump, 1/12HP, without flanges 326.35$     326.35$    Proposed Replacement

10 Recirculating Pump, 1/6HP 579.82$     579.82$    Proposed Replacement
11 Pump, spring coupler, cast iron 13.90$    13.90$    Johnstone Supply
12 Water valve dual reducing 30 psi, 1/2" 87.27$     87.27$    Proposed Replacement

13
A/4L Section, Natural Rubber/SBR/Polyester, 31" Outside Length, 1/2"
Top Width, 11/32" Thick 3.22$    2.50$     2.50$    Proposed Replacement

14 Capacitor, Flow switch A/C 1" mpt spdt 6.17$    5.96$     5.79$     5.79$    Rice Pump
15 Line Dryer, 5cu, 3/8" sweat X 1/4" 15.47$    11.82$     11.82$    Proposed Replacement
16 Capacitor, A/C 35/5MFD 370V 4-Terminal 5.47$    4.98$     5.26$     4.98$    Johnstone Supply

ResultsItems 1 - 16
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Item # Description  Condo 
Electric 

 Economic Electric 
Motors  Johnstone Supply  Rice Pump Lowest $ 

Replacement

1
Close Coupled Pump Motor (15 HP, 208-230/460 Voltage, Three Phase, 
3600 RPM) 795.00$          1,215.00$  769.00$               769.00$  

2 Motor, A/C, 1/4 HP, includes bracket and capacitor -$  
3 Sprinkler, pump motor, 10HP 516.27$  769.00$  516.27$  
4 1-1/2 HP 230/460 Volt 3 PH 1140 RPM Condenser Motor 248.12$  248.12$  
5 Sprinkler, pump motor, 7.5HP 316.27$  639.00$  316.27$  
6 Sprinkler, face seal, shaft size 1.25 -$  

7
1/4 HP Belt Drive Motor, Split-Phase, 1725 Nameplate RPM, 115 
Voltage, Frame 48 64.56$  75.35$  64.56$  

8 Coupling Sleeve - 9, E, Two Piece Split, EPDM Rubber -$  
9 Recirculating Pump, 1/12HP, without flanges 326.35$  326.35$  

10 Recirculating Pump, 1/6HP 579.82$  579.82$  
11 Pump, spring coupler, cast iron -$  
12 Water valve dual reducing 30 psi, 1/2" 87.27$  87.27$  

13
A/4L Section, Natural Rubber/SBR/Polyester, 31" Outside Length, 1/2" 
Top Width, 11/32" Thick 2.50$              3.22$  3.95$  2.50$  

14 Capacitor, Flow switch A/C 1" mpt spdt -$  
15 Line Dryer, 5cu, 3/8" sweat X 1/4" 15.47$  11.82$  11.82$  
16 Capacitor, A/C 35/5MFD 370V 4-Terminal -$  

Replacement
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Item # Description of Comparable Item Manufacturer Part Number Unit of Measure  Price Per Unit of 
Measure  

1 Close coupled pump motor 15HP, 208-230/460V, 3PH, 3600 RPM Baldor EJMM3713T EACH 795.00$                 
13 Natural rubber 31" outside length, 1/2" top width 11/32" thick Best Torque 4L310 EACH 2.50$  

Item # Description of Comparable Item Manufacturer Part Number Unit of Measure  Price Per Unit of 
Measure  

3 SPRINKLER PUMP MOTOR 10 HP US MOTORS DJ10P1DM EACH 516.27$                 
4 1 1/2 HP 230/460 3 PH 1140 RPM CONDMTR MARATHON x503 EACH 248.12$                 
5 SPRINKLER PUMP MOTOR 7.5 HP US Motors DJ7P1DM EACH 316.27$                 
7 1/4 HP BELT DRIVE 1725 RPM 115 V 48 FRAME US MOTORS 8000 EACH 64.56$  

13 A/4L RUBBER BELT 31" MITSUBOSHI AX29 EACH 3.22$  
15 LINE DRYER 5CU 3/4X 1/4 DANFOSS 023Z4507 EACH 15.47$  

Item # Description of Comparable Item Manufacturer Part Number Unit of Measure  Price Per Unit of 
Measure  

1
Close Coupled Pump Motor (15 HP, 208-230/460 Voltage, Three 
Phase, 3600 RPM) US MOTORS UJ15P1DFM EACH 1,215.00$              

3 Sprinkler, pump motor, 10HP US MOTORS DJ10P1DM EACH 769.00$                 
5 Sprinkler, pump motor, 7.5HP US MOTORS DJ7P1DM EACH 639.00$                 

7
1/4 HP Belt Drive Motor, Split-Phase, 1725 Nameplate RPM, 115 
Voltage, Frame 48 US MOTORS 8000 EACH 75.35$  

9 Recirculating Pump, 1/12HP, without flanges ARMSTRONG 174031MF-013 EACH 326.35$                 
10 Recirculating Pump, 1/6HP ARMSTRONG 174034MF-013 EACH 579.82$                 
12 Water valve dual reducing 30 psi, 1/2" BELL&GOSSETT 110199LF EACH 87.27$  

Condo Electric

Economic Electric Motors

Johnstone Supply
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

13
A/4L Section, Natural Rubber/SBR/Polyester, 31" Outside Length, 
1/2" Top Width, 11/32" Thick BROWNING 4L-310 EACH 3.95$  

15 Line Dryer, 5cu, 3/8" sweat PARKER 052S EACH 11.82$  

Item # Description of Comparable Item Manufacturer Part Number Unit of Measure  Price Per Unit of 
Measure  

1 15HP,3500RPM,3PH,208-230/460,60HZ,215JM,TEFC,F ABB/BALDOR EJMM3713T EA 769.00$                 

Rice Pump
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Item # Manufacturer Condo Electric  Economic Electric 
Motors 

 Johnstone 
Supply 

 Rice 
Pump 

Highest % 
of 

Discount
Highest Discount Vendor Name

17 A.O. Smith 53.0% 50.0% 53% Economic Electric Motors
18 Armstrong 42.0% 42% Johnstone Supply
19 Baldor 61.0% 40.0% 61.0% 61% Condo Electric
20 Bell & Gossett 20.0% 31.0% 31% Johnstone Supply
21 Berkeley 50.0% 50% Rice Pump
22 Emerson - Deep Well Turbine Only 53.0% 53.0% 53% Condo Electric
23 Emerson - Remaining Manufacturing Line 53.0% 53.0% 53% Condo Electric
24 General Electric Industrial Systems 55.0% 55% Economic Electric Motors
25 Gorman Rupp 0% No Response
26 Goulds - Deep Well Turbine Only 45.0% 45% Rice Pump
27 Goulds - Horizontal Split Casing Only 0% No Response
28 Goulds - Remaining Manufacturing Line 46.0% 46% Rice Pump
29 Goulds - Remaining Manufacturing Line 46.0% 46% Rice Pump
30 Grundfos 21.0% 21% Johnstone Supply
31 Jacuzzi 0% No Response
32 Leeson 56.0% 55.0% 56% Condo Electric
33 McDonell-Miller 21.0% 21% Johnstone Supply
34 MTH 0% No Response
35 Reliance Electric 61.0% 40.0% 61% Condo Electric
36 Taco  - Remaining Manufacturing Line 0% No Response
37 Taco - End Suction Only 0% No Response
38 Taco - Horizontal Split Casing Only 0% No Response
39 Weg 46.0% 45.0% 40.0% 46% Condo Electric
40 Zoeller 0% No Response

ResultsItems 17 - 40
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Item # Manufacturer  Condo Electric  Economic 
Electric Motors 

 Johnstone 
Supply 

 Rice 
Pump 

Highest % 
of 

Discount
Highest Discount Vendor Name

41 A.O. Smith 53.0% 36.0% 50.0% 53% Economic Electric Motors
42 Baldor 61.0% 40.0% 36.0% 61.0% 61% Condo Electric
43 Dayton 1.0% 1% Economic Electric Motors
44 Emerson Motors 53.0% 53.0% 36.0% 53% Condo Electric
45 Fasco 35.0% 40.0% 36.0% 36.0% 40% Economic Electric Motors
46 General Electric 55.0% 35.0% 55% Economic Electric Motors
47 Leeson 56.0% 55.0% 25.0% 56% Condo Electric
48 Lincoln 56.0% 55.0% 21.0% 56% Condo Electric
49 Magnatek - Century 53.0% 36.0% 50.0% 53% Economic Electric Motors
50 Marathon Horizontal and Vertical 48.0% 47.0% 46.0% 48% Condo Electric
51 Reliance 61.0% 40.0% 61% Condo Electric
52 Siemens 51.0% 51% Johnstone Supply
53 Teco - Westinghouse 59.0% 40.0% 59% Condo Electric
54 U.S. Motors - PB 200 Horizontal and Vertical 53.0% 55.0% 55% Economic Electric Motors
55 U.S. Motors - PB 500 Horizontal and Vertical 53.0% 53.0% 53% Condo Electric
56 Weg Horizontal 46.0% 45.0% 40.0% 46% Condo Electric
57 Weg Vertical 46.0% 45.0% 46% Condo Electric

Items 41 - 57 Results
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19-070R - Pumps and Electric Motors

Manufacturer  Condo Electric  Economic Electric 
Motors  Johnstone Supply 

Masterdrive Pulleys and Bushings 35%
North American Electric Vertical Shaft 55%
Worldwide Electric 50%
Hyundai Electric 50%
North American Remaining Line 45%
Johnstone Supply List Price Catalog 55%

Additional Information
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